
NOTES:
1) The purpose of this document is to detail an intelligent part numbering scheme for 
90/91 series converter.

2) The base software for all 90/91 series equalizers is the same.

3) The appropriate battery profile and battery configuration is loaded based on 
customer requirements.

4) There are several user configurable settings in an 90/91 series equalizer.  If a 
customer wishes to change any of the settings from the factory recommended default, 
a two character alpha suffix may be assigned to distinguish it from a base model.

AMPERAGE
 60 = 60 AMP

BATTERY CONFIGURATION

 1 - TWO BATTERIES IN SERIES CONFIG
 2 - FOUR BATTERIES IN SERIES / PARALLEL CONFIG

VERSION
 0 = INDUSTRIAL
 1 = MILITARY

SERIES

  9 = W/BATT MON
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SPECIAL SETTINGS
 BLANK - FACTORY 
 DEFAULT SETTINGS

 AA - ZZ: (SEE NOTE 4)

BATTERY PROFILE
 001 - EAST PENN 8A31DT
 002 - DEKA 7T31
 003 - DEKA DOMINATOR 8G31
 004 - LIFELINE GPL-31T
 005 - LIFELINE GPL-30HT
 006 - LIFELINE GPL-8DL
 007 - GENESIS XE95
 008 - EXIDE EXHC - 200D
 009 - LIFELINE GPL-4DL
 010 - DEKA INTIMIDATOR 9A31
 011 - DEKA INTIMIDATOR 8A8D
 015 - ODYSSEY EXTREME 31-PC2150
 016 - OPTIMA 34 RED TOP
 017 - TROJAN OVERDRIVE AGM31 & 

TRANSPOWER ST1000
 019 - DISCOVER EV31A-A
 020 - DYNO H8DC
 021 - INTERSTATE SRM29
 100 - HAWKER 6TAGM Nb 1

CONFIGURATION

Nb REPRESENTS 
THE NUMBER OF 
BATTERIES IN 
PARALLEL.
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001 - EAST PENN 8A31DT
002 - DEKA 7T31
 003 - DEKA DOMINATOR 8G31
 004 - LIFELINE GPL-31T
 005 - LIFELINE GPL-30HT
 006 - LIFELINE GPL-8DL
 007 - GENESIS XE95
 008 - EXIDE EXHC - 200D
009 - LIFELINE GPL-4DL
010 - DEKA INTIMIDATOR 9A31
011 - DEKA INTIMIDATOR 8A8D
015 - ODYSSEY EXTREME 31-PC2150
016 - OPTIMA 34 RED TOP
 017 - TROJAN OVERDRIVE AGM31 & 

TRANSPOWER ST1000
019 - DISCOVER EV31A-A
 020 - DYNO H8DC
 021 - INTERSTATE SRM29
100 - HAWKER 6TAGM

- BATTERY PROFILES AVAILABLE -
PROFILES IN RED HAVE SOFTWARE 

NUMBER ASSIGNED TO THEM

90 SERIES EQUALIZER PART NUMBERS ENTERED IN GLOVIA USING PART # CONFIGURATOR
60A

90-60CAN

-- ---
EXISTING EQUALIZERS

Comments
BASE

26.5 TOV

26.5 TOV

Initial OEM
-

TEXTRON

TEXTRON

60A
90-60-001-1

90-60-100-1-TR

90-60-006-1-TR

-- ---

Software Number

A816307-*

A816284-*

A816466-*

A816286-*

A816295-*

A816296-*

A816357-*

A816650-*

A816323-*

A816285-*

A816203-*

A816287-*

Battery Profile Number

001

002

006

009

010

011

015

016

017

019

020

100

SOFTWARE NUMBERS 


